Southern Allotments - Plot holder survey
2025

25 responses

Publish analytics

About your plot

What motivated you to rent an allotment plot? |_D Copy

25 responses

Grow my own fruit, flowers
& vegetables

Increase and support my
physical mobility

25 (100%)

Help my mental health —14 (56%)
Be socially active —6 (24%)
Be part of a bigger Society —4 (16%)
| use the plot to support. a 0 (0%)
charity
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Do you know what your last plot inspection grade was? I_D Copy

25 responses

@ Grade 1 - highest standard
@® Grade 2
8% @ Grade 3
@® Grade 4
@ Grade 5
@ | don't know what my last grade
was
@ What is a plot inspection?



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1spoLGB9o5KunsVnCvdC5bxY1xF9qtGohNjLoPm-hgls/edit#start=publishanalytics

How would you grade your own plot? I8 copy

25 responses

@ 1 - Fully cultivated
8% @ 2. Cultivated fairly well
(]
@ 3.Some cultivation but needs

attention
0,
8% @ 4. In need of more cultivation,

very few crops

@ 5. No cultivation or very little,
needs a lot of work

® No

If you were graded (or graded yourself) 3-5, why do you think this is? 10 Copy

11 responses

| do not have enough spa.

. | 2(18.2%

Plot is too big for me}—0 (0%)

| need to learn how to gr...

| do not know how to get...

| cannot easily transport...

| do not have the money t...
| have mobility issues tha...
The weeds are too much...
Only got the in February —1(9.1%)

| took the year off due to.
It had been winter and i h.
It is winter and i stored q.

1 (9.1%)
| 2(18.2%
1 (9.1%)
0 (0%)
| 2(18.2%
2 (18.2%

. 1 (9.1%)
N 1 (9.1%)
. 1 (9.1%)

NA 1 (9.1%)

0 1 2

What support would help you maintain your plot and achieve a higher I8 Copy

grade?

18 responses

Ability to purchase comp...
Having access to commu...
Getting some advice fro...
Attending a learning sess..
Moving to a smaller plot
Exploring mobility option...
Sharing my plot with som...
Finding a way/place to di...
Being able to discretely t...
None, just time. :

Have regular access to s...
Grading should be realist...

—9 (50%)
—9 (50%)

2 (11.1%)
5 (27.8%)

2 (11.1%)

8 (44.4%)
1 (5.6%)
1 (5.6%)
1 (5.6%)
1 (5.6%)

0.0 25 5.0 7.5 10.0



Have you ever contributed your time to a 'work day' on the Southern I_D Copy
Allotments site? (These are advertised days when all plot holders chip in
and help improve the site for everyone)

25 responses

Yes —13 (52%)
No 8 (32%)
| don't know what this is 1(4%)
I'd like to know more abo... —3 (12%)
| cannot physically do thi...
| have never received an... 1(4%)
Philippa.owen@yahoo.c... 1 (4%)
Struggle with work to find... 1 (4%)
Unfortunately i have limit... 1 (4%)
0 5 10 15
What type of education offer would you like to see made available I_D Copy

through the society?

22 responses

Tree cutting

Propagation

Creating a pond

Effective composting

Weed control

Pest control

Fruit bush pruning
Recycling

Increasing biodiversity on... 16 (72.7%)

Allotment plot planning,...

20



What additional services would you like the Society to provide?

6 responses

Extra help for new allotment holders
More plant swaps

Monthly skips, allotment shop, taps that are working, a higher fence on the cemetery side,
other plot holders to remain off peoples plots, dogs to be kept on leads people to be drowning
veg and fruit and not using it as a private garden. | think every row should have a
representative and they attend the meetings and inform the committee on their rows needs

Ability to buy compost

N/A. Past seed swapping etc in the past have been good. Provision of wood chips is also
great.

Open the communal hut more often and for longer

Are you willing to provide some time to support this request for I_D Copy
additional services and other requests the Society receives?

22 responses

@ VYes - please let me know how |
can support the Society

® No

@ Litter picks around communal
paths

@ | don't mind helping out around
my work commitments

@ Sorry not enough time




The Society has a budget for a site project for 2025 (circa £1000) and we I_D Copy
would like your suggestions and ideas on what to spend this money on.

We have listed some suggestions already received or you can add your

own. (Please do not ask for Skips - this is project funding :-)

17 responses

Solar powered & timed |i... —7 (41.2%)
New BBQs for communal... —6 (35.3%)

A communal pollinator fri... 1(5.9%)

Nesting sites for birds,aw... 1(5.9%)
To have the trees and pat... 1(5.9%)

Asbestos encapsulation t... 1(5.9%)

More manure! 1(5.9%)
The skip last year was a... 1(5.9%)
Improve the communal hut 1(5.9%)
0 2 4 6 8

Do you know who the committee members are and which plots they are I_D Copy

on?

22 responses

@ VYes, | know who they are and
which plots | can find them on

@ Yes | know who they are but not
where | can find them

@ No | don't know them

@ | would like to know who they
are and which plots | can find...

18.2%
@ Yes | know all of them

18.2% ® VYes
@ Yes | know of them but not w...

In the event of a major water leak on site, would you know where and how I_D Copy
to turn off the water supply before contacting the committee?

25 responses

@ Yes | would be able to turn off
the water supply

@ No, | wouldn't know how to turn
off the water supply

@ | know nothing about turning...
@ | do not know how to turn off t...
@ !'d just pull up my wellies and...
® Yes

@ No padlock on the stop tap bo...

8
48%

@ | know where this is but it has...

74

N \K,



Last but not least, please tell us a little about yourself

What age range do you fall into?

23 responses

@ 18-24
® 25-34
@ 3544
@ 45-54
@ 55-64

'!v @ 65 and over

How would you describe yourself?

23 responses

® Male

@® Female

@ Non-binary

@ Other

@ Prefer not to say

Do you have any specific site access requirements such as ramps or high
contrast markings?

22 responses

® Yes
® No

I8 copy

10 copy

IO copy

BN



How far away from the allotments do you live?

23 responses

I8 copy

@® ‘kmorless
® 1-2km
@ 2km or more

How long have you had a plot at Southern Allotments? I_D Copy

23 responses

When do you usually visit and work on your plot?

23 responses

Weekdays

Weekends

Weekdays and weekends

| work full time so only have
time at the weekends. | 1 (4.3%)
come to water during the...

@ !'ve only just started
@ < 6 months

@ 6 months - 1 year
@® 1-2years

@ 3 -5 years

® 5+ years

10 copy

14 (60.9%)

10 15



How do you travel to the site? I8 copy

23 responses

Walk 8 (34.8%)

Cycle 9 (39.1%)
Car/van 15 (65.29
Public transport
0 5 10 15
What do you grow on your allotment I_D Copy
23 responses
Vegetables —22 (95.7%)
Fruit (Bushes) )
Fruit (Trees) 18 (78.3%)
Flowers —15 (65.2%)
Herbs 2 (8.7%)
Nothing yet. Still cleaning... B8—1 (4.3%)
Wild flower /pollinator gar... #8—1 (4.3%)
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